
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that on the 16th day of August 2006, an original and five copies of COMMENTS OF 
WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES ON PACIFICORP’S DRAFT 2012 REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
were sent to the Public Service Commission of Utah and to each of the following via email: 
 
 

Scott Gutting 
Energy Strategies, LLC 
215 South State Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
sgutting@energystrat.com 
 
 

 

Gregory L.  Probst 
c/o Energy Strategies, LLC 
215 South State Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
glprobst@earthlink.net 
 
 

Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 W. Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City UT 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
 

 

Jeff Larsen 
PacifiCorp 
201 South Main St., Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com 
 
 F. Robert Reeder 

Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 S. Main St. Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 
 
 

 

Roger Swenson 
Pioneer Ridge LLC & Mountain Wind LLC 
1592 East 3350 South 
Salt Lake City UT 84116 
roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
 
 

Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City UT 84101 
bwolf@slcap.org 
 
 

 

Edward A. Hunter 
Jennifer H. Martin 
Stoel Rives 
201 S. Main St., Suite 1100 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
eahunter@stoel.com 
jhmartin@stoel.com 
 
 

Sarah Wright 
Utah Clean Energy 
917 2nd Ave. 
Salt Lake City UT 84103 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
 
 

 

Reed Warnick 
Paul Proctor 
Utah Committee of Consumer Services 
Heber M. Wells Bldg, 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
rwarnick@utah.gov 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
 Michael Ginsberg 

Patricia Schmid 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Bldg, 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City UT 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
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